

## Message from Douglas Fay, President of Globex International Group

Visit us at: www.globexintl.com

On September 14, 2023, Globex will officially celebrate our 30<sup>th</sup> anniversary of providing unrivaled global brokerage and underwriting services.

Over the past 20 years we have grown from a 2 office 10 person operation to 40 persons in 10 offices across the globe (US, London, Paris, Argentina, Colombia, S. Korea, China (Beijing), Philippines, DR Congo and Turkey).

A special thanks to all our Partner Brokers and Partner Underwriters for their long term commitment to Globex International. While we are constantly updating and upgrading our service platform, I believe our Partner base truly enjoys and appreciates the services provided to them and their customers. Of course we could not do what we do without a strong and diverse group of overseas brokers and underwriters. With representation in over 160 countries our customers are guaranteed the best service available anywhere in the world.

A talented and globally experienced staff coupled with state of the art information technology allows us to deliver superior services across all Globex operations. Therefore, a huge thank you to each and every Globex colleague.

Globex would not be where we are today without your dedication, commitment and contribution. Thank you and I look forward to our two-days of global staff events over September 14 and 15, 2023 in New York City.

Douglas B. Fay President of Globex International Group

Globex Broker Services | a division of Globex International Group, P.O. Box 776, Chester, NJ 07930

Unsubscribe hansen@globexintl.com

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bymoody@globexintl.compowered by

